Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Krishnan Tamareselvy Carol Kyer Thomas Barker Denise Rafferty Deborah Filla Joseph Zellia Aroop Kumar Roy Regina Klump	Name: Noveon, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 5, 8, and 9, 2007	Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Cleveland
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 44141-3247  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/677,751 filed February 22, 2007  Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Mary Ellen Stoll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department Noveon, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: Onio Zip: 44141-3247	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>216-447-5919</u> Fax Number: 216-447-5933	b. Deposit Account Number50-1501
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mary Ellen Stoll
9. Signature: Wary Eller Signature	Date
Mary Ellen Stoll Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. 3474-01 Customer No. 37535

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Krishnan Tamareselvy, Thomas Barker, Deborah Filla, Aroop Kumar Roy, Carol Kyer, Denise Rafferty, Joseph Zellia, and Regina Klump have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively, on the day indicated below, and entitled

## Polymers Containing Silicone Copolyol Macromers and Personal Care Compositions Containing Same

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Noveon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said Letters Patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries including any foreign equivalents of said application; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said NOVEON, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

FIRST INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor Krishnan Tamareselvy
State of Ohio	)
County of Cuyahoga	) SS )
	ally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that instrument as her own free act and deed this <b>8<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Much</u>.</b> , 2007.
	Mary Ellen Stoll Notary Public
SEAL	MARY ELLEN STOLL  Notary Public, State of Ohio  Ny Commission Expires 11/02/2008  (Accorded in Medina County)
SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor House Basker  Thomas Barker
State of Ohio	) ) SS
County of Cuyahoga	)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged tha

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 9<sup>th</sup> day of March 2007.

MARY ELLENS
Notary Public Reserve Public States

HARY ELLEN STOLL

Notary Public, State of Onto

Not Commission Expires 11/02/2008

ENGL Anterior Medina County)

REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0630

SEAL

Docket No. 3474-01 Page 2
THIRD INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor Deborah Filla
State of Ohio ) ) SS
County of Cuyahoga )
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed this $8^{\frac{2}{2}}$ day of $\frac{200}{200}$ .
SEAL  SEAL  Mary Futhic, State of Ohio  Notary Puthic, State of Ohio  Recorded in Medina County)
FOURTH INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor  Aroop Kumar Roy  State of Obio Michigan  SS  County of Cuyahoga Lenavia
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $5^h$ day of $MucL$ , 2007.
Elmebs M Deffers
SEAL  ELIZABETH M. GIFFORD  Notary Public //  No
FIFTH INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor Carol Kyer
State of Ohio ) ) SS
County of Cuyahoga )

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed this  $8^{4}$  day of  $8^{2}$  day of  $8^{2}$ , 2007.

Notary Public MARY ELLEN STOLL

SEAL

REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0631

Assignment Docket No. 3474-01 Page 3
SIXTH INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor Denise Rafferty
State of Ohio ) ) SS
County of Cuyahoga )
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed this $9^{\frac{14}{2}}$ day of $\frac{2007}{2}$ .
Notary Public MARY ELLEN STOLL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11/02/2008 (Recorded in Madina County)
SEVENTH INVENTOR SIGN HERE Inventor Joseph Zellia
State of Ohio )
) SS County of Cuyahoga )
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
The executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $\frac{9^{\pm 10}}{2}$ day of $\frac{2007}{2}$ .
Notary Public MARY ELLEN STOLL Notary Public, State of Ohio
illy Commission Expires 11/02/2008 (Recorded in Medina County)
SIGN HERE Inventor Regina Klump
State of Ohio ) SS

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed this 9 the day of March. 2007.

)

Mary Eller Stoff
Notary Public

MARY ELLEN STOLL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Notary Public, State of Ohio
War Commission Expires 11/02/2008
The Recorded in Medina County)

REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 03/09/2007** 

County of Cuyahoga